



Don Gibbs
By email

Reference: FOI-2018-58

26 February 2018

Dear Mr Gibbs,

Your request was received on 31 January 2018 and I am dealing with it under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ('the Act').

You asked:

I would like to know the number of Offer holders for Mathematics across all colleges, after being pooled, that have not been accepted with a step grade stated below for the pass 5 admissions cycle (STEP II, STEP III)

1,1

S,1

1,S

1,2

2,1

2,2

The requested information is attached. Please note that the attached document should not be copied, reproduced or used except in accordance with the law of copyright.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request an internal review of this decision, you should write to Dr Kirsty Allen, Head of the Registrary's Office, quoting the reference above, at The Old Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge, CB2 1TN or send an email marked for her attention to foi@admin.cam.ac.uk. The University would normally expect to receive your request for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this letter and reserves the right not to review a decision where there has been undue delay in raising a complaint. If you are not content with the outcome of your review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the University. The Information

The Old Schools
Trinity Lane
Cambridge, CB2 1TN

Tel: +44 (0) 1223 764142
Fax: +44 (0) 1223 332332
Email: foi@admin.cam.ac.uk
www.cam.ac.uk



UNIVERSITY OF
CAMBRIDGE
Registry's Office

Commissioner may be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF (<https://ico.org.uk/>).

Yours sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'James Knapton'.

James Knapton

Request	Data	"...the number of Offer holders for Mathematics across all colleges, after being pooled, that have not been accepted with a step grade stated below for the pass 5 admissions cycle (STEP II, STEP III) 1,1 S,1 1,S 1,2 2,1 2,2..."
	By	Don Gibbs
	On	Wednesday, 31 January, 2018

Notes	Apply Year	Figures are grouped by UCAS application year. The 2017 application year ran from applications opening in September 2016 to Confirmation in August 2017.
-------	------------	---

Course	STEP II/III Result	No. of Offer Holders not Accepted having been placed in the Summer Pool for the following Apply Years:				
		2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
Mathematics (G100)	1,1	3	2	2	1	1
	S,1	0	0	0	0	0
	1,S	0	1	0	0	0
	1,2	3	10	5	4	7
	2,1	4	9	9	4	2
	2,2	13	10	3	7	24